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Name Representing Position Email 
Michelle Sandoval, 
DPBH 

DPBH: Children’s Program Coordinator /Rural Mobile Crisis Manager Voting 
Member 

mvsandoval@health.nv.gov 
 

Vacant DCFS: Representative of the agency which provides child welfare services in the region Voting 
Member 

 

Sarah Dearborn, 
DHCFP 

Division of Health Care Financing and Policy Voting 
Member 

sdearborn@dhcfp.nv.gov 
 

Sarah Hannonen, 
Pershing County 
School District  

Representative of school districts in the region (trustee) Vice 
Chair 

shannonen@pershing.k12.nv.us 
 

Heather Plager, 
CPM, Chief 

Local Juvenile Probation Department: Chief, Elko County Juvenile Probation 
Department 

Voting 
Member 

hplager@elkocountynv.net 
 

Jan T. Marson, 
OTD 

Business Community in the Region.  Pediatric OT & Business Owner Voting 
Member 

otplayroom@aol.com 
 

Mala Wheatley, 
MFT 

Private Provider of Mental Health: Director, Pacific Behavioral Services Voting 
Member 

malawheatley@sbcglobal.net 
 

Rebecca McGough, 
Parent 

Provider of foster care Voting 
Member 

beccamcgough@gmail.com 
 

Vacant Parent of a child with an emotional disturbance Voting 
Member 

 

Lana Robards, New 
Frontier CCBHC 

Representative of an agency providing services for the treatment and prevention of 
substance abuse: Health Program Manager II, Community Services-SAPTA 

Voting 
Member 

ccoad@cccomm.net 
 

Jaymee Oxborrow, 
Division of 
Welfare 

Representative of the State of Welfare Division Voting 
Member 

joxborrow@dwss.nv.gov 
 

Charlene Frost, 
Nevada PEP 

Parent advocacy organization: Nevada PEP, Family Specialist Voting 
Member 

 

Melissa 
Washabaugh, 
APRN 

Provider of child/adolescent substance abuse treatment Chair Hermione_eevee@yahoo.com 
 

Vacant  Representative from a tribal provider of mental health services in the region Voting 
Member 

 

Cherylyn Rahr-
Wood, NRHP 

Provider of primary health care services for children and adolescents Voting 
Member 

cherylyn@nrhp.org 
 

Vacant Representative of a private industry related to children’s health care in the region Voting 
Member 
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